Discontinuation of sales of Allianz Asset Pro+

As we look to streamline our product portfolio due to the 2020 CSO table changes, effective January 15, 2019, we will be discontinuing sales of Allianz Asset Pro+SM Fixed Index Universal Life Insurance Policy.

We are committed to the fixed index universal life (FIUL) insurance business and we can continue to help meet your clients' FIUL needs with our flagship product, Allianz Life Pro+ EliteSM Fixed Index Universal Life Insurance Policy.

Business rules:

- No new submissions for Allianz Asset Pro+ will be accepted after 3:00 p.m. Central time on Monday, January 14, 2019.
- Any pending business must be issued six months from the date of submission.

Questions? Please contact the Life Case Design Team at 800.950.7372.

ELIF-4018

Guarantees are backed by the financial strength and claims-paying ability of Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America.

(12/2018)

Products are issued by Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America, PO Box 59060, Minneapolis, MN 55459-0060.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended only for the use of the individual(s) named above. If you are the intended recipient, be aware that your use of any confidential or personal information may be restricted by state and federal privacy laws. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you should not further disseminate, distribute, or forward this email. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete the message. Thank you.

For financial professional use only - not for use with the public.

Product and feature availability may vary by state and broker/dealer.